
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Georgia, U. of 296 295 292 883 +19
2  Brigham Young 300 293 295 888 +24
3  Colorado State  297 295 300 892 +28
4  Long Beach State 290 309 294 893 +29

T5  Sacramento State  302 297 300 899 +35
T5  Idaho 303 298 298 899 +35
7  UC Irvine 292 307 307 906 +42
8  Fresno State 296 310 305 911 +47
9  Santa Clara  306 305 302 913 +49
10  Cal Poly  310 312 294 916 +52

T11  Boise State  305 314 316 935 +71
T11  Seattle  317 313 305 935 +71
13  Gonzaga  310 318 315 943 +79
14  Boston College 315 312 322 949 +85

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Sophie Hausmann  Idaho 75  69  68  212  -4 
2    Ellen Secor  Colorado State  71  70  74  215  -1 
T3    Rinko Mitsunaga  Georgia, U. of 76  69  75  220  +4 
T3    Paula Neira Garcia  Georgia, U. of 74  73  73  220  +4 
T5    Nishtha Madan  Sacramento State  73  72  76  221  +5 
T5    Isabella Skinner  Georgia, U. of 74  77  70  221  +5 
T7    Cara Barker  Long Beach State 71  79  72  222  +6 
T7    Gaby Coello  Georgia, U. of 72  76  74  222  +6 
T7    Naomi Soifua  Brigham Young 78  72  72  222  +6 
T10    Holland Shourds  Long Beach State 71  78  74  223  +7 
T10    Janet Yeo  UC Irvine 72  75  76  223  +7 
T12    Kendra Dalton  Brigham Young 73  78  73  224  +8 
T12    Rose Huang  Brigham Young 74  76  74  224  +8 
T12    Haley Tygret  Long Beach State 76  77  71  224  +8 
T15    Sophie Bergland  Cal Poly  74  79  72  225  +9 
T15    Caroline Cantlay *  Cal Poly  71  77  77  225  +9 
T15    Stephanie Carras *  Georgia, U. of 76  77  72  225  +9 
T15    Desiree Gillaspy  Cal Poly  76  76  73  225  +9 
T15    Mallory Muehlbauer  Cal Poly  79  73  73  225  +9 
T15    Katrina Prendergast  Colorado State  75  75  75  225  +9 
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
T3  1  1   Georgia, U. of 296  295  292       883  +19 
6  3  2   Brigham Young 300  293  295       888  +24 
5  2  3   Colorado State  297  295  300       892  +28 
1  T4  4   Long Beach State 290  309  294       893  +29 
7  T4  T5   Sacramento State  302  297  300       899  +35 
8  7  T5   Idaho 303  298  298       899  +35 
2  T4  7   UC Irvine 292  307  307       906  +42 

T3  8  8   Fresno State 296  310  305       911  +47 
10  9  9   Santa Clara  306  305  302       913  +49 

T11  11  10   Cal Poly  310  312  294       916  +52 
9  10  T11   Boise State  305  314  316       935  +71 

14  14  T11   Seattle  317  313  305       935  +71 
T11  13  13   Gonzaga  310  318  315       943  +79 
13  12  14   Boston College 315  312  322       949  +85 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

2 1   Sophie Hausmann  Idaho  75   69  68       212  -4   
1 2   Ellen Secor  Colorado State  71   70  74       215  -1   

T5 T3   Paula Neira Garcia  Georgia, U. of  74   73  73       220  +4   
T3 T3   Rinko Mitsunaga  Georgia, U. of  76   69  75       220  +4   
T26 T5   Isabella Skinner  Georgia, U. of  74   77  70       221  +5   
T3 T5   Nishtha Madan  Sacramento State  73   72  76       221  +5   
T7 T7   Gaby Coello  Georgia, U. of  72   76  74       222  +6   
T15 T7   Cara Barker  Long Beach State  71   79  72       222  +6   
T15 T7   Naomi Soifua  Brigham Young  78   72  72       222  +6   
T5 T10   Janet Yeo  UC Irvine  72   75  76       223  +7   
T11 T10   Holland Shourds  Long Beach State  71   78  74       223  +7   
T36 T12   Haley Tygret  Long Beach State  76   77  71       224  +8   
T15 T12   Rose Huang  Brigham Young  74   76  74       224  +8   
T26 T12   Kendra Dalton  Brigham Young  73   78  73       224  +8   
T36 T15   Sophie Bergland  Cal Poly  74   79  72       225  +9   
T28 T15   Desiree Gillaspy  Cal Poly  76   76  73       225  +9   
T15 T15   Katrina Prendergast  Colorado State  75   75  75       225  +9   
T36 T15   Stephanie Carras *  Georgia, U. of  76   77  72       225  +9   
T28 T15   Mallory Muehlbauer  Cal Poly  79   73  73       225  +9   
T28 T15   Kimberlee Tottori  Seattle  79   73  73       225  +9   
T7 T15   Caroline Cantlay *  Cal Poly  71   77  77       225  +9   
T15 T22   Valeria Patino  Idaho  75   75  76       226  +10   
T28 T22   Haley Greb  Colorado State  75   77  74       226  +10   
T36 T22   Sofie Babic  Sacramento State  77   76  73       226  +10   
T36 T22   Mimi Ho  Fresno State  75   78  73       226  +10   
T36 T22   Kendall Gray  Idaho  76   77  73       226  +10   
T11 T27   Maria Davis *  Long Beach State  77   72  78       227  +11   
T15 T27   Jennifer Yu  Long Beach State  74   76  77       227  +11   
T11 T27   Corrine Viden  Sacramento State  77   72  78       227  +11   
T15 T30   Brigitte Thibault  Fresno State  73   77  78       228  +12   
T15 T30   Emily Sumner  Santa Clara  76   74  78       228  +12   
T28 T30   Anna Kennedy  Brigham Young  80   72  76       228  +12   
T15 T30   Kristin Le  Santa Clara  77   73  78       228  +12   
T56 T30   Kyleigh Moreno  Santa Clara  77   79  72       228  +12   
T7 T30   Annie Yang  Brigham Young  75   73  80       228  +12   
T11 T30   Kaley In  UC Irvine  75   74  79       228  +12   
T36 T37   Samantha Spencer  Fresno State  75   78  76       229  +13   
T47 T37   Astha Madan  Sacramento State  75   79  75       229  +13   
T15 T37   Breann Fox *  Long Beach State  75   75  79       229  +13   
T36 T37   Elisa Yang  Georgia, U. of  76   77  76       229  +13   
T28 T37   Euna Pak  Long Beach State  74   78  77       229  +13   
T15 T37   Jessica Sloot  Colorado State  76   74  79       229  +13   
T47 T37   Keisha Lugito  Seattle  77   77  75       229  +13   
T36 T44   Francesca Santoni  Gonzaga  76   77  77       230  +14   

T28 T44   Alison Muirhead  Fresno State  73   79  78       230  +14 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T7 T44   Lexi Perry  Boise State  73   75  82       230  +14   
T28 T44   Nicole Suppelsa  Boise State  74   78  78       230  +14   
T47 T44   Julia Becker  Sacramento State  77   77  76       230  +14   
T36 T44   Avery French  UC Irvine  74   79  77       230  +14   
T51 50   Jessica Mangrobang  Gonzaga  75   80  77       232  +16   
58 51   Sachi Hamada *  Long Beach State  77   80  76       233  +17   

T59 52   Nicole Foster  Seattle  80   78  76       234  +18   
T51 T53   Ailin Li  Boston College  79   76  80       235  +19   
T47 T53   Michelle Kim  Idaho  77   77  81       235  +19   
T56 T53   Dominika Gradecka *  Fresno State  79   77  79       235  +19   
T51 T56   Chloe Wong  Santa Clara  76   79  81       236  +20   
T67 T56   Isabella Salant  Santa Clara  81   81  74       236  +20   
T36 T56   Breanne Jones  UC Irvine  71   82  83       236  +20   
T51 T56   Bibilani Liu  Boston College  78   77  81       236  +20   
T65 T60   Brooke Nolte  Colorado State  85   76  77       238  +22   
T72 T60   Alejandra Lobelo  Boise State  79   84  75       238  +22   
T72 T60   Sabrina Li  UC Irvine  84   79  75       238  +22   
T51 T60   Kelsi Stieler  Fresno State  78   77  83       238  +22   
T62 T64   Diana Araneta  Gonzaga  79   81  79       239  +23   
T65 T64   Fiona Hebbel *  Colorado State  82   79  78       239  +23   
T62 T66   Camille Wagg *  UC Irvine  79   81  80       240  +24   
T59 T66   Jocelyn Chia  Boston College  79   79  82       240  +24   
T67 T68   Lauren Kim  Boston College  82   80  79       241  +25   
75 T68   Sienna Scibird  Cal Poly  81   84  76       241  +25   

T62 T70   Nina Novilla  Gonzaga  80   80  82       242  +26   
T67 T70   Jacqui Ngo *  UC Irvine  81   81  80       242  +26   
T67 72   Ivane Helias  Boise State  79   83  81       243  +27   
61 73   Katie Kim  Boston College  79   80  85       244  +28   
74 74   Ritida Nanda *  Santa Clara  82   82  82       246  +30   

T76 T75   Yen Wong  Seattle  81   85  81       247  +31   
T67 T75   Jalayne Martinez  Boise State  84   78  85       247  +31   
T76 77   Danika Palm  Idaho  79   87  83       249  +33   
78 T78   Felicia Taverrite *  Long Beach State  84   85  85       254  +38   
79 T78   Anne Transier  Seattle  82   91  81       254  +38   
80 80   Meridith Hirsch  Cal Poly  85   89  82       256  +40   
81 -    Deidra Dunbar  Gonzaga  107  A  108       -     -      
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The Gold Rush
El Dorado Golf Course

Long Beach, CA 
Women's Championship 
Dates: Feb 12 - Feb 13 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Georgia, U. of 296 295 292 883

T3 Paula Neira Garcia (3) 74 73 73 220

T3 Rinko Mitsunaga (4) 76 69 75 220

T5 Isabella Skinner (2) 74 77 70 221

T7 Gaby Coello (5) 72 76 74 222

T37 Elisa Yang (1) 76 77 76 229

2 Brigham Young 300 293 295 888

T7 Naomi Soifua (4) 78 72 72 222

T12 Kendra Dalton (1) 73 78 73 224

T12 Rose Huang (2) 74 76 74 224

T30 Anna Kennedy (3) 80 72 76 228

T30 Annie Yang (5) 75 73 80 228

3 Colorado State 297 295 300 892

2 Ellen Secor (3) 71 70 74 215

T15 Katrina Prendergast (1) 75 75 75 225

T22 Haley Greb (2) 75 77 74 226

T37 Jessica Sloot (4) 76 74 79 229

T60 Brooke Nolte (5) 85 76 77 238

4 Long Beach State 290 309 294 893

T7 Cara Barker (3) 71 79 72 222

T10 Holland Shourds (5) 71 78 74 223

T12 Haley Tygret (4) 76 77 71 224

T27 Jennifer Yu (2) 74 76 77 227

T37 Euna Pak (1) 74 78 77 229

T5 Sacramento State 302 297 300 899

T5 Nishtha Madan (4) 73 72 76 221

T22 Sofie Babic (3) 77 76 73 226

T27 Corrine Viden (1) 77 72 78 227

T37 Astha Madan (5) 75 79 75 229

T44 Julia Becker (2) 77 77 76 230

T5 Idaho 303 298 298 899

1 Sophie Hausmann (1) 75 69 68 212

T22 Valeria Patino (3) 75 75 76 226

T22 Kendall Gray (4) 76 77 73 226

T53 Michelle Kim (2) 77 77 81 235

77 Danika Palm (5) 79 87 83 249

7 UC Irvine 292 307 307 906

T10 Janet Yeo (2) 72 75 76 223

T30 Kaley In (3) 75 74 79 228

T44 Avery French (1) 74 79 77 230

T56 Breanne Jones (5) 71 82 83 236

T60 Sabrina Li (4) 84 79 75 238
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Fresno State 296 310 305 911

T22 Mimi Ho (1) 75 78 73 226

T30 Brigitte Thibault (2) 73 77 78 228

T37 Samantha Spencer (4) 75 78 76 229

T44 Alison Muirhead (3) 73 79 78 230

T60 Kelsi Stieler (5) 78 77 83 238

9 Santa Clara 306 305 302 913

T30 Kyleigh Moreno (1) 77 79 72 228

T30 Kristin Le (2) 77 73 78 228

T30 Emily Sumner (5) 76 74 78 228

T56 Isabella Salant (3) 81 81 74 236

T56 Chloe Wong (4) 76 79 81 236

10 Cal Poly 310 312 294 916

T15 Sophie Bergland (1) 74 79 72 225

T15 Desiree Gillaspy (2) 76 76 73 225

T15 Mallory Muehlbauer (3) 79 73 73 225

T68 Sienna Scibird (4) 81 84 76 241

80 Meridith Hirsch (5) 85 89 82 256

T11 Boise State 305 314 316 935

T44 Nicole Suppelsa (1) 74 78 78 230

T44 Lexi Perry (2) 73 75 82 230

T60 Alejandra Lobelo (3) 79 84 75 238

72 Ivane Helias (4) 79 83 81 243

T75 Jalayne Martinez (5) 84 78 85 247

T11 Seattle 317 313 305 935

T15 Kimberlee Tottori (1) 79 73 73 225

T37 Keisha Lugito (3) 77 77 75 229

52 Nicole Foster (4) 80 78 76 234

T75 Yen Wong (2) 81 85 81 247

T78 Anne Transier (5) 82 91 81 254

13 Gonzaga 310 318 315 943

T44 Francesca Santoni (3) 76 77 77 230

50 Jessica Mangrobang (1) 75 80 77 232

T64 Diana Araneta (2) 79 81 79 239

T70 Nina Novilla (4) 80 80 82 242

81 Deidra Dunbar (5) 107 0 108 215

14 Boston College 315 312 322 949

T53 Ailin Li (2) 79 76 80 235

T56 Bibilani Liu (1) 78 77 81 236

T66 Jocelyn Chia (3) 79 79 82 240

T68 Lauren Kim (5) 82 80 79 241

73 Katie Kim (4) 79 80 85 244
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T15 Stephanie Carras (Georgia, U. of) 76 77 72 225

T15 Caroline Cantlay (Cal Poly ) 71 77 77 225

T27 Maria Davis (Long Beach State) 77 72 78 227

T37 Breann Fox (Long Beach State) 75 75 79 229

51 Sachi Hamada (Long Beach State) 77 80 76 233

T53 Dominika Gradecka (Fresno State) 79 77 79 235

T64 Fiona Hebbel (Colorado State ) 82 79 78 239

T66 Camille Wagg (UC Irvine) 79 81 80 240

T70 Jacqui Ngo (UC Irvine) 81 81 80 242

74 Ritida Nanda (Santa Clara ) 82 82 82 246

T78 Felicia Taverrite (Long Beach State) 84 85 85 254
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Par 3 Scoring
E. Secor Col. St. 2.83 -2 
M. Muehlbauer Cal Poly 3.00 E 
J. Yeo UC Irvine 3.00 E 
P. Neira Garcia Georgia 3.00 E 
R. Mitsunaga Georgia 3.00 E 
S. Hausmann Idaho 3.08 +1 
K. Dalton BYU 3.08 +1 
I. Skinner Georgia 3.08 +1 
N. Soifua BYU 3.08 +1 
S. Carras Georgia 3.08 +1 
L. Perry Boise St. 3.08 +1 
S. Babic Sac. St. 3.08 +1 
H. Shourds LBSU 3.08 +1 
V. Patino Idaho 3.08 +1 
K. Tottori Seattle 3.08 +1 
K. Lugito Seattle 3.08 +1 
C. Cantlay Cal Poly 3.17 +2 
J. Mangrobang Gonzaga 3.17 +2 
K. Le SantaClara 3.17 +2 
A. Kennedy BYU 3.17 +2 
A. Madan Sac. St. 3.17 +2 
K. Moreno SantaClara 3.25 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
N. Madan Sac. St. 4.03 +1 
G. Coello Georgia 4.03 +1 
R. Huang BYU 4.07 +2 
S. Hausmann Idaho 4.10 +3 
C. Barker LBSU 4.10 +3 
E. Secor Col. St. 4.13 +4 
H. Tygret LBSU 4.13 +4 
D. Gillaspy Cal Poly 4.13 +4 
S. Spencer Fresno 4.13 +4 
I. Skinner Georgia 4.13 +4 
K. Dalton BYU 4.17 +5 
S. Bergland Cal Poly 4.17 +5 
J. Yu LBSU 4.17 +5 
K. Gray Idaho 4.17 +5 
A. French UC Irvine 4.17 +5 
N. Soifua BYU 4.17 +5 
E. Sumner SantaClara 4.17 +5 
H. Greb Col. St. 4.17 +5 
N. Suppelsa Boise St. 4.17 +5 
B. Thibault Fresno 4.20 +6 
C. Cantlay Cal Poly 4.20 +6 
F. Santoni Gonzaga 4.20 +6 

Par 5 Scoring
S. Hausmann Idaho 4.33 -8 
K. Prendergast Col. St. 4.67 -4 
M. Ho Fresno 4.75 -3 
E. Pak LBSU 4.75 -3 
P. Neira Garcia Georgia 4.75 -3 
E. Secor Col. St. 4.75 -3 
N. Madan Sac. St. 4.75 -3 
H. Shourds LBSU 4.83 -2 
S. Hamada LBSU 4.83 -2 
R. Mitsunaga Georgia 4.83 -2 
R. Huang BYU 4.92 -1 
J. Becker Sac. St. 4.92 -1 
B. Jones UC Irvine 4.92 -1 
E. Yang Georgia 4.92 -1 
C. Barker LBSU 4.92 -1 
S. Carras Georgia 4.92 -1 
F. Hebbel Col. St. 4.92 -1 
A. Muirhead Fresno 4.92 -1 
B. Thibault Fresno 4.92 -1 
C. Viden Sac. St. 4.92 -1 
K. Tottori Seattle 5.00 E 
J. Yeo UC Irvine 5.00 E 

Eagles 
S. Hausmann Idaho 2
K. In UC Irvine 1
K. Moreno SantaClara 1
H. Shourds LBSU 1
E. Sumner SantaClara 1
A. Muirhead Fresno 1

Birdies 
K. Dalton BYU 12
K. Prendergast Col. St. 12
K. Gray Idaho 10
B. Thibault Fresno 10
S. Hausmann Idaho 9
R. Mitsunaga Georgia 9
H. Greb Col. St. 9
P. Neira Garcia Georgia 9
C. Barker LBSU 8
N. Soifua BYU 8
E. Secor Col. St. 8
K. Lugito Seattle 8
C. Viden Sac. St. 7
K. Tottori Seattle 7
N. Madan Sac. St. 7
G. Coello Georgia 7
E. Yang Georgia 7
R. Huang BYU 7
M. Ho Fresno 7
A. Yang BYU 7
S. Bergland Cal Poly 7
D. Gillaspy Cal Poly 6

Pars 
I. Skinner Georgia 41
H. Tygret LBSU 40
E. Secor Col. St. 40
J. Yu LBSU 38
A. Madan Sac. St. 38
S. Spencer Fresno 37
S. Babic Sac. St. 37
N. Madan Sac. St. 37
N. Suppelsa Boise St. 37
V. Patino Idaho 37
J. Yeo UC Irvine 36
B. Fox LBSU 36
J. Becker Sac. St. 36
R. Mitsunaga Georgia 35
D. Gillaspy Cal Poly 35
K. Moreno SantaClara 35
J. Sloot Col. St. 35
G. Coello Georgia 35
E. Pak LBSU 35
C. Cantlay Cal Poly 35
K. Tottori Seattle 34
S. Carras Georgia 34
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